MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 429-G
w
w
w
.
t
u

cutting edge
Wide axial support for
superior surface fi nish
V-shaped pocket enables
stable, high speed machining
2 face radial contact for
precise 90° machining
FE analysisV-shaped insert bottom
Milling cutter
Insert
Workpiece
Cutting speed
Feed per tooth
Depth of cut
Width of cut
: EPV16R032M32.0-02 (ø32, z = 2)
: XVCT160508R-AJ TH10
: Aluminium alloy
: Vc = 2000 m/min
: fz = 0.15 mm/t

millingmilling
Straight Straight
rampingramping
FaceFace
millingmilling
HelicalHelical
rampingramping
Profi lingProfi ling
SlottingSlotting
High positive, polished rake face prevents cutting edge built-up
High cutting edge clearance allows steep ramping
Applicable for a wide range of machining
Excellent surface fi nish for both roughing and fi nishing
6
(kg) (min-1)øDc øDb ød r Lf b a
TPV16R040M16.0E03 � 3 40 38 16 20 50 5.6 8.4 0.229 30,000 SHM8X1.25X35-C XVCT1605...
TPV16R050M22.0E04 � 4 50 45 22 22 50 6.3 10.4 0.327 27,000 SHM10X1.5X30-C XVCT1605...
TPV16R063M22.0E05 � 5 63 47 22 22 50 6.3 10.4 0.535 24,000 SHM10X1.5X30-C XVCT1605...
TPV16R080M27.0E05 � 5 80 58 27 28 50 7 12.4 0.861 21,000 LHM12X1.75X30-C XVCT1605...
TPV16R100M32.0E06 � 6 100 66 32 26 63 8 14.4 1.547 19,000 SHM16X2X35-C XVCT1605...
TPV16R125M40.0E07 � 7 125 85 40 32 63 9 16.4 2.526 17,000 SHM20X2.5X40-C XVCT1605...
(kg) (min-1)øDc øDs rs Lf L
EPV16R025M25.0-02 � 2 25 25 70 55 125 0.373 38,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R025M25.0-02L � 2 25 25 100 70 170 0.532 38,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R032M32.0-02 � 2 32 32 100 50 150 0.765 34,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R032M32.0-02L � 2 32 32 120 80 200 1.034 34,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R032M32.0-03 � 3 32 32 100 50 150 0.76 34,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R032M32.0-03L � 3 32 32 120 80 200 1.029 34,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R040M32.0-03 � 3 40 32 120 50 170 0.942 30,000 XVCT1605...
EPV16R040M32.0-03L � 3 40 32 195 55 250 1.426 30,000 XVCT1605...
R
R
EPV16R025… EPV16R032/040…
TS40085I/HG TS40093I/HG

7600 1500 6000 1200 6000 1800 4800 1400 3800 1500 3000 1500 2400 1200 1900 1100 1500 1100
Vc = 600 m/min, fz = 0.1 mm/t
6400 1300 5000 1000 5000 1500 4000 1200 3200 1300 2500 1300 2000 1000 1600 1000 1300 900
Vc = 500 m/min, fz = 0.1 mm/t
7600 1800 6000 1400 6000 2200 4800 1700 3800 1800 3000 1800 2400 1400 1900 1400 1500 1300
Vc = 600 m/min, fz = 0.12 mm/t
6400 1500 5000 1200 5000 1800 4000 1400 3200 1500 2500 1500 2000 1200 1600 1200 1300 1100
Vc = 500 m/min, fz = 0.12 mm/t
3800 900 3000 700 3000 1100 2400 900 1900 900 1500 900 1200 700 1000 700 800 700
Vc = 300 m/min, fz = 0.12 mm/t
2500 600 2000 500 2000 700 1600 600 1300 600 1000 600 800 500 600 400 500 400
Vc = 200 m/min, fz = 0.12 mm/t
Tool dia.: øDc (mm), Number of revolutions: n (min-1), Feed speed: Vf  (mm/min), Depth of cut: ap = 2.0 mm, No. of inserts: z
10
θ
EPV16R025… ø25 0.4, 0.8 16 22° 40 4.2 29.1 4.4 50 13.6 22.5
EPV16R025… ø25 1.2 15.5 22° 40 4.2 29.1 4.4 50 13.6 22.5
EPV16R025… ø25 1.6 15 22° 38 3.7 29.1 4.4 50 13.2 22.5
EPV16R025… ø25 2.0 14.5 22° 38 3.7 29.1 4.4 50 13.2 22.5
EPV16R025… ø25 3.0, 3.2 14 21° 38 2.5 29.1 4.2 50 12.3 22.5
EPV16R025… ø25 4.0, 5.0 13 18.5° 40 2.3 29.1 3.7 50 12.3 22.5
EPV16R032… ø32 0.4, 0.8 16 16.5° 54 4 43.1 8.8 64 13.6 28.8
EPV16R032… ø32 1.2 15.5 16.5° 54 4 43.1 8.8 64 13.6 28.8
EPV16R032… ø32 1.6 15 16° 54 3.5 43.1 8.5 64 13.2 28.8
EPV16R032… ø32 2.0 14.5 16° 54 3.5 43.1 8.5 64 13.2 28.8
EPV16R032… ø32 3.0, 3.2 14 15° 54 3 43.1 7.9 64 12.3 28.8
EPV16R032… ø32 4.0, 5.0 13 13.5° 56 2.5 43.1 7.1 64 12.3 28.8
T/EPV16R040… ø40 0.4, 0.8 16 11.5° 79 4 59.1 10.4 80 13.6 36
T/EPV16R040… ø40 1.2 15.5 11.5° 79 4 59.1 10.4 80 13.6 36
T/EPV16R040… ø40 1.6 15 11° 80 3.5 59.1 9.9 80 13.2 36
T/EPV16R040… ø40 2.0 14.5 11° 80 3.5 59.1 9.9 80 13.2 36
T/EPV16R040… ø40 3.0, 3.2 14 10° 82 3 59.1 9 80 12.3 36
T/EPV16R040… ø40 4.0, 5.0 13 8.5° 90 2.5 59.1 7.6 80 12.3 36
TPV16R050… ø50 0.4, 0.8 16 9.5° 96 4 79.1 13 100 13.6 45
TPV16R050… ø50 1.2 15.5 9.5° 96 4 79.1 13 100 13.6 45
TPV16R050… ø50 1.6 15 9° 98 3.5 79.1 12.3 100 13.2 45
TPV16R050… ø50 2.0 14.5 9° 98 3.5 79.1 12.3 100 13.2 45
TPV16R050… ø50 3.0, 3.2 14 8° 103 3 79.1 10.9 100 12.3 45
TPV16R050… ø50 4.0, 5.0 13 7° 110 2.5 79.1 9.5 100 12.3 45
TPV16R063… ø63 0.4, 0.8 16 7° 130 4 105.1 13.6 126 13.6 56.7
TPV16R063… ø63 1.2 15.5 7° 130 4 105.1 13.6 126 13.6 56.7
TPV16R063… ø63 1.6 15 6.5° 136 3.5 105.1 12.8 126 13.2 56.7
TPV16R063… ø63 2.0 14.5 6.5° 136 3.5 105.1 12.8 126 13.2 56.7
TPV16R063… ø63 3.0, 3.2 14 6° 136 3 105.1 11.8 126 12.3 56.7
TPV16R063… ø63 4.0, 5.0 13 5.5° 140 2.5 105.1 10.8 126 12.3 56.7
TPV16R080… ø80 0.4, 0.8 16 5° 183 4 139.1 13.6 160 13.6 72
TPV16R080… ø80 1.2 15.5 5° 183 4 139.1 13.6 160 13.6 72
TPV16R080… ø80 1.6 15 4.5° 197 3.5 139.1 12.4 160 13.2 72
TPV16R080… ø80 2.0 14.5 4.5° 197 3.5 139.1 12.4 160 13.2 72
TPV16R080… ø80 3.0, 3.2 14 4° 207 3 139.1 11 160 12.3 72
TPV16R080… ø80 4.0, 5.0 13 3.5° 221 2.5 139.1 9.6 160 12.3 72
TPV16R100… ø100 0.4, 0.8 16 3.5° 262 4 179.1 12.9 200 13.6 90
TPV16R100… ø100 1.2 15.5 3.5° 262 4 179.1 12.9 200 13.6 90
TPV16R100… ø100 1.6 15 3° 296 3.5 179.1 11.1 200 13.2 90
TPV16R100… ø100 2.0 14.5 3° 296 3.5 179.1 11.1 200 13.2 90
TPV16R100… ø100 3.0, 3.2 14 2.5° 332 3 179.1 9.2 200 12.3 90
TPV16R100… ø100 4.0, 5.0 13 2.5° 309 2.5 179.1 9.2 200 11.6 90
TPV16R125… ø125 0.4, 0.8 16 2.5° 367 4 229.1 12.1 125 13.6 112.5
TPV16R125… ø125 1.2 15.5 2.5° 367 4 229.1 12.1 125 13.6 112.5
TPV16R125… ø125 1.6 15 2° 444 3.5 229.1 9.7 125 13.2 112.5
TPV16R125… ø125 2.0 14.5 2° 444 3.5 229.1 9.7 125 13.2 112.5
TPV16R125… ø125 3.0, 3.2 14 1.5° 554 3 229.1 7.3 125 8.7 112.5